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Jim Bundy Memorial - Program of Events

Date: 20th October 2024 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Robyn Sprouster Organiser:  AusCycling
Sunday, October 20 2024 3:34:23pm
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Event 1 : Under 13 Individual Time Trial
2 Laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

26 Annika ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

24 Buddy SMITH (Dulwich Hill BC) v 25 Hudson TAYLOR (Vikings CC)

Event 2 : Under 15 Women Individual Time Trial
2 Laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

36 Evelyn POWER (Vikings CC) [No Rider]

Event 3 : Under 15 Men Individual Time Trial
2 Laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

34 Peter SAMUEL (Bankstown Sports CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

32 George SLOANE (Vikings CC) v 33 Sean BATES (Vikings CC)
Heat 3

31 Harry O'CONNOR (Vikings CC) v 27 Zachary THOMAS (Canberra CC)
Heat 4

28 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC) v 29 Harley BRADSHAW (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Event 4 : Under 17 Women Individual Time Trial
2 Laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

45 Darcy HENWOOD (Canberra CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

49 Ruby SAUVAGE (Newcastle Hunter CC) v 48 Erin PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
Heat 3

50 Alexis PHILLIPS (Wagga Wagga CC) v 46 Juno SMITH (Dulwich Hill BC)

Event 5 : Under 17 Men Individual Time Trial
2 Laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

90 Joshua MOORE (Neo CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

38 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC) v 43 James BATES (Vikings CC)
Heat 3

42 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC) v 44 Jackson MACDONALD (Vikings CC)
Heat 4

37 Maddox MASCARI (Camden CC) v 40 Hugo BARNES (Dulwich Hill BC)
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Event 6 : Masters Women Individual Time Trial
2 Laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

60 Sorelle PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC) v 61 Alison HALE (Vikings CC)
Heat 2

59 Dannielle GLASGOW (Waratah Masters CC) v 58 Emma JACKSON (Castlemaine CC)

Event 7 : Masters Men 5 - 10+ Individual Time Trial
2 Laps / 500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

19 John ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

23 Paul VUMBACA (Vikings CC) v 22 Gordon MARCKS (Canberra CC)
Heat 3

20 Daniel JACKSON (Castlemaine CC) v 17 David BROWNE (Bicisport)

Event 8 : Masters Men 3 - 4 Individual Time Trial
3 Laps / 750m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

15 Martin SKERIK (Dulwich Hill BC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

12 Ross TAYLOR (Vikings CC) v 11 Robert GLASGOW (Randwick CC)
Heat 3

13 Ryan BATES (Vikings CC) v 10 Jim LEWIS (Newcastle Hunter CC)

Event 9 : Masters Men 1 - 2 Individual Time Trial
4 Laps / 1000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

9 Nicolas VAN DER MEER (Vikings CC) [No Rider]

Event 10 : JW19 & Elite Women Individual Time Trial
4 Laps / 1000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

8 Caitlin WILLIAMSON (Dulwich Hill BC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

53 Hannah PETTETT (Canberra CC) v 54 Isobel PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
Heat 3

57 Emily WATCH (Vikings CC) v 52 Natasha SITSKY (Canberra CC)
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Event 11 : JM19 & Elite Men Individual Time Trial
4 Laps / 1000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

51 Angus WITHINGTON (Canberra CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

6 Max SUDHOLZ (Vikings CC) v 7 Liam DENVIR (Dulwich Hill BC)
Heat 3

3 Edward MARCKS (Canberra CC) v 4 Chris LING (Dulwich Hill BC)
Heat 4

5 Alex SCHAFFER (Vikings CC) v 1 Jonah HAMER (Camden CC)

Break 20 Minutes

Event 12 : Under 13 Individual Pursuit
6 Laps / 1500m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

25 Hudson TAYLOR (Vikings CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

24 Buddy SMITH (Dulwich Hill BC) v 26 Annika ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)

Event 13 : Under 15 Women Individual Pursuit
8 Laps / 2000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

36 Evelyn POWER (Vikings CC) v 35 Freya INGWERSEN (Dulwich Hill BC)

Event 14 : Under 15 Men Individual Pursuit
8 Laps / 2000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

27 Zachary THOMAS (Canberra CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

33 Sean BATES (Vikings CC) v 32 George SLOANE (Vikings CC)
Heat 3

28 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC) v 29 Harley BRADSHAW (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Event 15 : Under 17 Women Individual Pursuit
8 Laps / 2000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

45 Darcy HENWOOD (Canberra CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

46 Juno SMITH (Dulwich Hill BC) v 49 Ruby SAUVAGE (Newcastle Hunter CC)
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Event 16 : Under 17 Men Individual Pursuit
8 Laps / 2000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

43 James BATES (Vikings CC) v 90 Joshua MOORE (Neo CC)
Heat 2

44 Jackson MACDONALD (Vikings CC) v 38 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)
Heat 3

37 Maddox MASCARI (Camden CC) v 42 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC)

Event 17 : Masters Women Individual Pursuit
8 Laps / 2000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

61 Alison HALE (Vikings CC) [No Rider]

Event 18 : Masters Men 5 - 10+ Individual Pursuit
8 Laps / 2000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

19 John ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC) v 22 Gordon MARCKS (Canberra CC)

Event 19 : Masters Men 1 - 4 Individual Pursuit
12 Laps / 3000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

14 Glenn RODGERS (Central Coast CC) v 15 Martin SKERIK (Dulwich Hill BC)
Heat 2

12 Ross TAYLOR (Vikings CC) v 13 Ryan BATES (Vikings CC)

Event 20 : Under 19 Women Individual Pursuit
12 Laps / 3000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

56 Caitlin ROSE (Newcastle Hunter CC) v 53 Hannah PETTETT (Canberra CC)

Event 21 : Elite Women Individual Pursuit
16 Laps / 4000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

8 Caitlin WILLIAMSON (Dulwich Hill BC) [No Rider]

Event 22 : Elite Men Individual Pursuit
16 Laps / 4000m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

6 Max SUDHOLZ (Vikings CC) [No Rider]
Heat 2

4 Chris LING (Dulwich Hill BC) v 2 Caleb ANTILL (Canberra CC)
Heat 3

3 Edward MARCKS (Canberra CC) v 1 Jonah HAMER (Camden CC)
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Event 23 : Under 13 Flying 200m
3.5 Laps / Last 200m Timed

Heat 1
24 Buddy SMITH (Dulwich Hill BC)

Heat 2
25 Hudson TAYLOR (Vikings CC)

Heat 3
26 Annika ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)

Event 24 : Under 15 Women Flying 200m
3.5 Laps / Last 200m Timed

Heat 1
36 Evelyn POWER (Vikings CC)

Event 25 : Under 15 Men Flying 200m
3.5 Laps / Last 200m Timed

Heat 1
34 Peter SAMUEL (Bankstown Sports CC)

Heat 2
31 Harry O'CONNOR (Vikings CC)

Heat 3
29 Harley BRADSHAW (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Heat 4
28 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Heat 5
33 Sean BATES (Vikings CC)

Heat 6
32 George SLOANE (Vikings CC)

Heat 7
27 Zachary THOMAS (Canberra CC)

Event 26 : Under 17 Women Flying 200m
3.5 Laps / Last 200m Timed

Heat 1
45 Darcy HENWOOD (Canberra CC)

Heat 2
49 Ruby SAUVAGE (Newcastle Hunter CC)

Heat 3
46 Juno SMITH (Dulwich Hill BC)

Heat 4
48 Erin PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Heat 5
47 Zoe MAYE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Heat 6
50 Alexis PHILLIPS (Wagga Wagga CC)

Event 27 : Under 17 Men Flying 200m
3.5 Laps / Last 200m Timed

Heat 1
90 Joshua MOORE (Neo CC)

Heat 2
37 Maddox MASCARI (Camden CC)
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Event 27 : Under 17 Men Flying 200m (continued)
3.5 Laps / Last 200m Timed

Heat 3
40 Hugo BARNES (Dulwich Hill BC)

Heat 4
42 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC)

Heat 5
44 Jackson MACDONALD (Vikings CC)

Heat 6
38 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)

Event 28 : Masters Women Flying 200m
3.5 Laps / Last 200m Timed

Heat 1
61 Alison HALE (Vikings CC)

Heat 2
60 Sorelle PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Heat 3
58 Emma JACKSON (Castlemaine CC)

Event 29 : Masters Men Flying 200m
3.5 Laps / Last 200m Timed

Heat 1
22 Gordon MARCKS (Canberra CC)

Heat 2
23 Paul VUMBACA (Vikings CC)

Heat 3
19 John ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC)

Heat 4
17 David BROWNE (Bicisport)

Heat 5
20 Daniel JACKSON (Castlemaine CC)

Heat 6
10 Jim LEWIS (Newcastle Hunter CC)

Heat 7
13 Ryan BATES (Vikings CC)

Heat 8
12 Ross TAYLOR (Vikings CC)

Heat 9
9 Nicolas VAN DER MEER (Vikings CC)

Event 30 : Elites & U19 Flying 200m
3.5 Laps / Last 200m Timed

Heat 1
52 Natasha SITSKY (Canberra CC)

Heat 2
56 Caitlin ROSE (Newcastle Hunter CC)

Heat 3
55 Milan BRADSHAW (Lidcombe Auburn CC)

Heat 4
57 Emily WATCH (Vikings CC)



2024
Jim Bundy Memorial - Program of Events

Date: 20th October 2024 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Robyn Sprouster Organiser:  AusCycling
Sunday, October 20 2024 3:34:23pm

Page 7 of 7

Event 30 : Elites & U19 Flying 200m (continued)
3.5 Laps / Last 200m Timed

Heat 5
51 Angus WITHINGTON (Canberra CC)

Heat 6
7 Liam DENVIR (Dulwich Hill BC)

Heat 7
5 Alex SCHAFFER (Vikings CC)

Heat 8
3 Edward MARCKS (Canberra CC)

Break 20 Minutes

Event 31 : U15M Team Sprint
3 Laps / 750m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

 Triple H
29 Harley BRADSHAW (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
42 Harvey CHALLINOR (Neo CC)
40 Hugo BARNES (Dulwich Hill BC)

[No Rider]

Event 32 : U17W Team Sprint
3 Laps / 750m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

 The Bullet Train
47 Zoe MAYE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
48 Erin PRINCE (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
50 Alexis PHILLIPS (Wagga Wagga CC)

v  The Proteens
49 Ruby SAUVAGE (Newcastle Hunter CC)
46 Juno SMITH (Dulwich Hill BC)
36 Evelyn POWER (Vikings CC)

Event 33 : U19W Team Sprint
3 Laps / 750m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

 U19W ACT
52 Natasha SITSKY (Canberra CC)
53 Hannah PETTETT (Canberra CC)
57 Emily WATCH (Vikings CC)

v  The Misfits
56 Caitlin ROSE (Newcastle Hunter CC)
55 Milan BRADSHAW (Lidcombe Auburn CC)
40 Hugo BARNES (Dulwich Hill BC)

Event 34 : Mixed Team Sprint
3 Laps / 750m

Front Straight Back Straight
Heat 1

 Mixed ACT
44 Jackson MACDONALD (Vikings CC)
12 Ross TAYLOR (Vikings CC)
51 Angus WITHINGTON (Canberra CC)

[No Rider]


